		02	-15-2002	-				
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	RECOR		1983769				ARTMENT OF COMMERC	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)				_		_		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		V		V		<u> </u>	V	
To the Honorable Commissione		ind trademarks:	1					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1-28-02- Pacific Broadband Communications, Inc.			2. Name and		-		•	
			Name: Venture Lending & Leasign III, Inc., a Agent					
			Internal Ad	dress:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? [Yes 🖏 No	·					
3. Nature of conveyance:								
🗣 Assignment	🖵 Mergei	r						
Security Agreement Change of Name		Street Address: 2010 North First Street						
🖸 Other Release of Secu	-							
Viller <u>Refease of the set</u>	<u> </u>		an Car I			C 1	05101	
			City: <u>San</u> Jo	ose	State:		Zip: <u>95131</u>	
Execution Date: 12/19/01			Additional nar	ne(s) & add	ress(es) attac	xhed? 📮	Yes 🎦 I	
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s)): 4				2007	- <u>7 7 7 7</u>	
If this document is being filed	together with	n <mark>a new a</mark> ppl	cation, the exec	ution date	e of the app	ilication		
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent N	lo.(s)				
09/715,992 60/199,720 60/199,899 60/187,194	Additic	onal numbers a	tached? 📮 Yes	Ku No		JAN	2 8 2002	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b		espondence	6. Total numbe	er of appli	cations and	d patent	s involved:	
Name: Russell D. Pollock,	, Esq.		7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.4	41)	\$ <u>160</u>	0.00	
			Enclos	ed				
Internal Address:				ized to be	e charged to	a donaci	it account	
·								
			8. Deposit acc	count nun	nber:			
Street Address: Greene Radov	sky et al							
Four Embarcadero Center, S	uite 4000				···			
City: <u>San Francisco</u> State: <u>CA</u>	Zip:_	94111	(Attach duplica	ate copy of i	inis page ir pa	iying by a	eposit accour	
		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		<u>-</u>			
9. Statement and signature.	<u></u>	<u></u>	<u> </u>					
To the best of my knowledge		he foregoing	information is tr	ug and co	prrect and a	ny attao	hed copy	
is a true copy of the original d	ocument.	f.	4ac) To	loch	- 	10.100		
Russell D. Pollock Name of Person Sign	ina		Signature			_/8/02 D	ate	
ANNUAL AAAAAICE A0715002	-	/ es includina cov	er sheet, attachmer	nts, and doc	uments:]		
	il documents to	be recorded wit	h required cover she Trademarks, Box Assi	et informatio		<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
190-00 Um	Commiss		n, D.C. 20231					
/								
							-	

REEL: 012568 FRAME: 0309

*

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Whereas Pacific Broadband Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation whose post office address is 2480 North First Street, Suite 280, San Jose, California 95131 ("Assignor"), had granted, to secure the repayment of loans made under a Loan and Security Agreement dated January 5, 2001 (the "Loan Agreement"), pursuant to the Loan Agreement, a security interest in certain personal property assets of Assignor, including all right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under all of Assignor's patents, patent applications and patent licenses, as specifically listed on the attached "Schedule 1," whether presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired, and all products and proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof for the full term of the patents (all of the foregoing are collectively called the "Patents") to (i) Venture Lending & Leasing III, Inc., a Maryland corporation having a mailing address at 2010 North First Street, Suite 310, San Jose, California 95131 ("VLL"), and (ii) Silicon Valley Bank, a California banking corporation having a mailing address at 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054 ("SVB" and, together with VLL, "Assignees") by an Intellectual Property Security Agreement executed January 5, 2001, and recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 20, 2001.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration provided to Assignees by Assignor, Assignees, by these presents, do release Assignor from Assignees' security interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

Executed this <u>19th</u>day of December, 2001, at 2010 North First Street, Suite 310, San Jose, California 95131.

Venture Lending & Leasing III, Inc.

By:	Ri m
Name:	BRIAN R. BEST
Title:	CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

Executed this <u>31</u> day of December, 2001, at 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054.

Silicon Valley Bank

By: Name: Title:

43251/9999 JTK/219127.1

PATENT REEL: 012568 FRAME: 0310

RECORDED: 01/28/2002